A portion of

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Roy W. Walch Box 325 Alamo, Nevada 89001 FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Secretarial Survive

2004 NUV 5 PM 2 50

LINCOLY COUNTY REGIORDED FEE \$ 15,00 109,200 EP LESLIE BOUCHER AD

R.P.T.T.: \$ 109.20

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

ROY W. WALCH and SALLY WALCH, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

IN CONSIDERATION of \$27,750.00 and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Karl L. Mendenhall and Sandra Mendenhall, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that certain Parcel Map for Roy Walch and Sally Walch filed in the Official Records of the Lincoln County Recorder as File #123238, Dated October 20, 2004, Page 80 Book C. 2.22 acres

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and 2. Easements now of record, if any.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Aportionof

APN: 004-141-10 Quitciaim Dec	ea – continuea
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said for presents the day and year first above written	first party has signed and sealed these n.
Roy It Stalch	1/-2-04 Date
ROY W/WALCH	Date
Sally Watch SALLY WALCH	
£ 2	WENDY RUDDER
STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	Motary Public State of Nevada No. 93-3803i My appt. exp. June 15, 2005
This instrument was acknowledged before r	me on
Motary Public	_ \ / /
(2) ) 45	
(My commission expires: AM/ S) 2003	<del>\</del>
	/ /

Page 2 of 2

	of Neva		FOR RECORDE	: 10 KY44	İ	
Declar	ration o		Book: 145	Page:	184-187	A
1.	Assessor	Parcel Number(s)	Date of Recording: 1	<u> ADDMOGRA</u>	5 , JOS 5-1	
	a	1) BAIM 004-141-10	140163.			
	t	o)				
	C	e)				\ \
2.	Type of	Property:				\ \
	a)XVaca	nt Land b) Single Fam	ı. Res			\ \
		o/Twnhse d) □2-4 Plex			_	\ \
	e) □Apt.		Ind'l	/		\ \
	g) 🛘 Agr			<		
		<b>'</b>	101112			- \
2	i) Othe	alue/Sales Price of Property	•		\$27,750.00	
3.	Total va	Lieu of Foreclosure Only (val	· lue of Property)		\$n/a	
			iuc of Froperty)	100	\$n/a	
		Tax Value:	/		\$109.20	
	Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Due:			<u> </u>	
					1 1	
4.	If Exem	ption Claimed:			1 1	_
			> TD G AGE AGA G		/ /	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 3/5.090, Sec	iion:	+-+-	
	b.	Explain Reason for Exemption	on:	<del></del>	/ /	
	c.					
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percentage being tran	sferred: all of the	<u>ne %</u>		
correct the herein.	to the best o Furthermor	cclares and acknowledges, under pen if their information and belief, and cook, the disallowance of any claimed et that 1% per month.				
	-		1 11 1 Colorada ana	anyowally liable (	for any addition	al amount owed.
Pursua	ant to NRS	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	shall be jointly and	Severally hable	or any addition	
	<b>.</b>	2 % 31.0.0		_ Çapacity		
Signat	ture	Toy I Make			11	
G: .	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}}$	AS UNI KILKA NOU VOOOO	(	Contain (19)	rate	ull
Signat	ture 1	VILL THE COLUMN				
	CELLI	ER(GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER(GRA	NTEE) INFO	RMATION
/	SETTITI	REQUIRED	IIO		REQUIRED	
_//	. /			Print Name:	Karl L. Meno	lenhall
	Name:	Roy Walch		Address:	710 E. 50 S.	
Addre	JF	Box 325		City:	Provo	
City:		Alamo		State:	UT	Zip: 84606
State:		NV Zip: 89001		State.	<u> </u>	
1	\	and a second sec	CODDING			
$\underline{\mathbf{CON}}$	<u> IPANY/P</u>	ERSON REQUESTING RE	DIVED)			
(R	EQUIREI	O IF NOT THE SELLER OR	BUYEK)	Eggeon, #		
Print	Name:	Secretarial Service		ESCIOW #		
Addr	ess:	PO Box 509	/	7' 00001		
City:	76.	Alamo State: New	vada	Zip: <u>89001</u>		<del></del>
,	The same	(A.C. A. DUDLIC	RECORD THIS F	ORM MAY BE	RECORDED)	r

BOOK 193 PAGE 188